	Doo	cket No.: 10079	-1
ORM PTC-1595 (Modified) 01-12-19	99 ET		RTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 6-93) MB No. 0t-51-0011 (exp. 4/54) opyright 1:996-97 LegalStar obA/RE/VC2	100 CIII 100 100	Га	T T T
Tab settings → → → ▼	57 attach	ned original docume	nts or copy thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of the	2. Name and address		
1. Name of conveying party(ics).	2. Name and address	or rooming party (P =
(1) T. K. Su (2) R. V. Poirier	Name: Mobil Oil (Corporation	
	Address: 3225 Gal	lows Road	.s.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			525 U
			, v
3. Nature of conveyance:			
△ Assignment			ite/Prov.: VA
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Fairfax		
Cither	Country: U.S.A	ZIF	22037
Execution Date: (1) 12/8/98 (2) 12/21/98	Additional name(s) & add	Iress(es)	l Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
	☐ Yes ☐ No		
Additional numbers	T	- tinetine and not	ents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a	pplications and pate	ants involved.
Name: Dennis P. Santini, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Registration No. Mobil Business Resources Corporation	■ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		ciency should be
(togionadon) vo	credited or de	ebited to deposit acc	count
Address: Intellectual Property Group	☐ Authorized to	be charged to dep	osit account
Office of Legal Counsel			
3225 Gallows Road	8. Deposit account	number:	
City: Fairfax State/Prov.: VA			
Country: U.S.A ZIP: 22037	-		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
	/ 1		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and corre	ect and any attache	d copy is a true copy
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and corre		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	Uf aun	ect and any attached	3/98
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	Signature	12/2	

PATENT REEL: 9684 FRAME: 0674

Attorney's Docket No.: 10079-1		PATENT
	For:	[] U.S. and/or[] Foreign Rights
	For:	[X] U.S.Application;
		[] U.S. Provisional Application;
		[] U.S.Patent; or

[] PCT Application
By: [X] Inventors or | | Present Owners

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGN	NORS: (inventor(s) or perso	on(s) or entity(ies) who ow	n the invention)
1	Fien-Kuei Su 4 Monarch Drive Fairport, New York 1- U.S.A.	2. 4450	Robert V. Poirier 48 Valley Brook Drive Fairport, New York 14450 U.S.A.
(If assignm	ent is by person or entity to w	hom invention was previou	usly assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)
I	Recorded on		ne
hereby s	ells, assigns and trans	fers to	
ASSIGN		Mobil Oil Corpora (Type or print name of AS 3225 Gallows Roa Address	SIGNEE)
		Fairfax, VA 2203	7
		USA Nationality	

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,

(complete one of the following)

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9684 FRAME: 0675

	[x]	the entire right, title and interest			
	[]	an undivided percent (%) interest			
for th	e United	d States and its territorial possessions			
	[x]	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,			
in and	l to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:			
BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYETHYLENE FILM WITH IMPROVED OPTICS AND SEALABILITY PROPERTIES					
and w	which is	found in			
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))			
(a)	[X]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith			
(b)	[]	U.S. patent application filed on			
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention.			
		[] Express Mail label No.:, mailed:			
	[]	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment. I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known			
(d)	[]	U.S. application Serial No filed on			
(e)	[]	International application No. PCT//			
(f)	[]	U.S. Patent No issued			
		[] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.			
(g)	[]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority			
conti	nuation,	o, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or on thereof.			

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9684 FRAME: 0676 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Date: X Delmber 8, 199

Date of signing

Jate: $\Delta = \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2}$

Date of signing

Tien-Kugi Şu

Dobort V. Doirio

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[]Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

::HBNY1:56224 1

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9684 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 12/23/1998